# 505376398 03/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5423191

SUBMISSION TYPE:			
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
RYAN MYERS			02/18/2019
RYAN BINETTE			02/18/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	VIVONICS, INC.		
Street Address:	175 GREAT ROAD, SUITE 110		
City:	BEDFORD		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01730		
Property Type		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1	16242527	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number: (7			
	(	(781)890-1150	
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	<i>,</i>
Correspondence will be	e sent to provided	· ,	,
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	<i>,</i>
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email:	e sent to provided 7 j	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 781-890-5678	<i>,</i>
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided j	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 781-890-5678 cecchini@iandiorio.com	<i>,</i>
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone:	e sent to provided, j j 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 781-890-5678 cecchini@iandiorio.com ANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP	<i>,</i>
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided j j 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 781-890-5678 cecchini@iandiorio.com ANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP 255 BEAR HILL ROAD	<i>,</i>
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided j j 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 781-890-5678 cecchini@iandiorio.com ANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP 255 BEAR HILL ROAD WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451	<i>,</i>
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided j j 2	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 781-890-5678 cecchini@iandiorio.com ANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP 255 BEAR HILL ROAD WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451 VIVO-160J	,

## **Total Attachments: 2**

DATE SIGNED:

source=Assignments-Myers and Binette#page1.tif

03/15/2019

source=Assignments-Myers and Binette#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Ryan Myers residing at 178 Granville Lane, North Andover, MA

01845 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assign to Vivonics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having

its principal place of business at 175 Great Road, Suite 110, Bedford, MA 01730 and its successors and

assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the

world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States

Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/242,527, filed on January 8, 2019, entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COOLING THE BRAIN OF A HUMAN SUBJECT

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at 141\_\_\_\_\_Rod this /1/1 the day of /1/ Fel aur , 2019.

Commonwealth of / \\ 1 MU S County of / Wi M.

Before me this 141 18 day of 141 Febu ar, 2019, personally appeared Ryan Myers proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Vijuers License, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing 1441 assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

(Notary's seal here]



Notary Public My commission expires:

VIVO-1603 R.KC/jmc

PATENT REEL: 048613 FRAME: 0989

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Ryan Binette residing at 15 Pondover Road, Billerica, MA 01821 (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assign to Vivonics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 175 Great Road, Suite 110, Bedford, MA 01730 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/242,527, filed on January 8, 2019, entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COOLING THE BRAIN OF A HUMAN SUBJECT

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof,  $\xi$  hereto set my hand and seal at //

davorin Februar 2019.

ŝ

Ryan Binette

lus Suchasela Commonwealth of /-N/l County of /\VI

Before me this  $\frac{1}{12}$  day of  $\frac{1}{12}$  day of  $\frac{1}{12}$ , 2019, personally sppeared Ryan Binette proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were  $\frac{1}{12}$  day of  $\frac{1}{12}$ , to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

TAL

[Notary's seal here]



Notary Public My commission expires:

VIVO-1603 RICjase

> PATENT REEL: 048613 FRAME: 0990

**RECORDED: 03/15/2019**